900595477 02/05/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM624763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900587975

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Majestic Drug Co., Inc.		12/15/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westridge Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	1671 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2113358	MANDELAY
Registration Number:	3410061	FEMYSTIQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109430430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103836228 Email: jhgeller@aol.com JAY H GELLER APC **Correspondent Name:**

12100 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 800 Address Line 1: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay H. Geller SIGNATURE: /jhgeller/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=MandelayAssignment (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0298 900595477

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Majestic Drug Co., Inc., 4996 Main St. South Fallsburg NY 12779 a New York Corporation has adopted and is using the following trademarks for which it has obtained United States Patent and Trademark Registrations:

No. 2113358 - MANDELAY: and

No. 3410061 - FEMISTIQUE; and

Whereas, Westridge Laboratories, Inc., 1671 E. Saint Andrew Place Santa Ana CA 92705, a California corporation is desirous of acquiring said marks:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Majestic Drug Co., Inc. does hereby assign unto said Westridge Laboratories, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above referenced trademark registrations.

Dated this / Tday of November, 2020.

たこれへずたへ Majestic Drug Cor, Inc.

By Larry Fishman

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0299

12/11/20

RECORDED: 12/28/2020